112774

し.040.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Kazutaka Yamada	03/23/2006		
Kazuma Aoki	03/23/2006		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11277497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.0245

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33,470

Total Attachments: 1

source=asgn0245SFX274D#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017399 FRAME: 0419

500089971

RECORDED: 03/25/2006

20055950-01 57R H10

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kazutoko YAMA	DA		(5)						
(1-8) insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	Insert	(2)	Kazuma AOKI									
		(3)		·	-					575.		
			in consideration of the undersigned	r of the aum of or it, the undersigne	e dollar (\$1.00)	and other g	lood and yell	able cor	nsideratio	ns paid to each		
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KO	GYO KABUSH	BKJ KAISHA							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	i) 15-1 Neeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi-ken 467-956							31, Japan		
	insert		(hereinafter design as defined in 35 provisional, non-p Palent, odersiona	U.S.C. §100, în rovisional, divisio	the invention, . nai, continuation	and in all a n, substitute	upplications to and releas	or pater e applic	nt includir ation(s), :	ng any and si and ali Letters		
(11)	identification of invention	(11)	INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS, IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS									
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		AND METHOD, AND STORAGE MEDIUM READABLE BY COMPUTER THEREFOR									
	Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket			·,•,,						
1691	Insert Date of		for which the unde		-		•			/ America		
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on	nan. 23.	2006							
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. application S						1	4896)		
	for filed applications		filed		March	25,	2006					
reissue i application arry appli Assigner claims of reaxamin states re right to c herewith.	The undersigned by be necessary or de-	vention Assignation Assignation In obta agree mation agree United hereby estion set hereby elizable	i, and any patentiches may deem no (s) to execute all pa- sion thereof, or any aining evidence and (s) to execute all pa- al Convention for Pi- (s) to perform all a is states patent to the suthorize(e) and ru s) to the cald Assig- ain seeigned, and grantics) the firm of in order to comply	i) issuing thereore occeany, apere necessary, apere necessary is patent or reissue is going forward wapers and docum rotection of industrial in	in and also to e in connection we expelication base th such interfer- ents and perfor- trial Property or which may be n minissioner of P of the entire into / have) not exec- the United State	execute separation and interest to less erest, and houself and variety and var	rate assignt ference which for the inven- vhich may be enerts, obtain, male are any and a ereby covers will not execu- on this assign of Trademar	ments in the may be nion, and a necess risin or all Letters ints their ite, any a when it are k Office	connection connections de declared to cooperate in co- confirm to confirm to service the first (t) agreement to the first (t) agreement (ion with such ad concerning crate with the mnection with by release or of the United they have full the in conflict identification		
Date	man 2	} >∠	rof .	laren af lavoure	. Vor	-, Ka	antab.	yan	role.	/0m.cs		
	Mar. 23		rok .	iame of inventor	- Kan		3-bi			(SEAL)		
Date		1 22			•							
Date			N	ame of inventor					·	(SEAL)		
Date			N	isme of Inventor	·					(SEAL)		
Date	National Control		N	ame of inventor		, 4 <u>4</u> 4 8	·			(SEAL)		

PATENT

REEL: 017399 FRAME: 0420